OP \$40.00 1150136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM417013

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| VALEANT GROUPE COSMEDERME INC. | | 08/31/2016 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTEGA SCIENCES DE LA PEAU INC./INTEGA SKIN SCIENCES INC. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2805 PLACE LOUIS-RRENAUD |
| City: | LAVAL |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | H7V 0A3 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1150136 | LABORATOIRE DR. RENAUD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: wiseman@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Gary P. Oakeson

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E., SUITE 350

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gary P. Oakeson |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Gary P. Oakeson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/22/2017 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=INTEGA Assignment#page1.tif source=INTEGA Assignment#page2.tif source=INTEGA Assignment#page3.tif source=INTEGA Assignment#page4.tif source=INTEGA Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0598

900395876

source=INTEGA Assignment#page6.tif
source=INTEGA Assignment#page7.tif
source=INTEGA Assignment#page8.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made effective as of January 22, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between INTEGA Sciences de la Peau inc./INTEGA Skin Sciences Inc., as successor by amalgamation to Valeant Groupe Cosméderme Inc. ("Assignor") and INTEGA Sciences de la Peau Inc./INTEGA Skin Sciences Inc. ("Assignee")

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to a share and asset purchase agreement dated as of January 22, 2016 pursuant to which the Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, among other assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, business names and other indicia of origin used in association with the business in various countries, including the marks listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the various countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation, confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee or Assignee's, or its successors' and assigns', legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, powers or other appropriate documentation, and take all additional actions, necessary to effectuate, validate and record the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee with the appropriate agencies and offices of all countries in which the Trademarks are or may be registered or in which applications for registration of the Trademarks are pending. Assignor also agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee deems reasonably necessary to establish Assignee's, or its successors' and assigns', rights in the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, such documents to establish the dates of first use for the Trademarks, anywhere and in commerce, by Assignee through Assignor, at Assignor's expense.

Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize Assignee's or its successors' and assigns', counsel to correct errors in this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment, including Schedule A hereto, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this document suitable for recordal in any intellectual property office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

| SIGNED : | at | Montréal | ., thi | 31st | day | of. | August. | 2016 |
|----------|----|----------|--------|------|-----|-----|---------|------|
| | | | | | | | | |

| Mai Saltoni | | INTEGA Sciences de la Peau înc./INTEGA Skin Sciences Inc as successor by amalgamation to VALEANT GROUPE COSMÉDERME INC. |
|--|---------------------|--|
| Notary Public-Alain Castonguay | Ву: | (Signature of Authorized Signing Officer) Gregory Orleaki (Name of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type) |
| The undersigned Assignee hereby accept | pts this As | signment. |
| SIGNED Montréal t | his ^{31st} | day of August, 2016. |
| Notary Public-Alain Choconguay | Ву: | INTEGA Sciences de la Peau Inc./INTEGA Skin Sciences Inc (Signature of Authorized Signing Officer) Gregory Orleski (Name of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type) |

SCHEDULE A

CANADA:

| CANADA: | 1 TO THE PARTY OF |
|---|---|
| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBER |
| DERMAZULENE | TMA315754 |
| FLASK DESIGN | TMA267441 |
| FLASK DESIGN | TMA245036 |
| HYDRAFINE | TMA453542 |
| HYDRAFIX (Not renewed; being abandoned) | TMA316213 |
| INTERVENTION | TMA392353 |
| INTERVENTION & DESIGN | TMA376994 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD & DESIGN | TMA243606 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | TMA159269 |
| MAKE ME UP & DESIGN | TMA665889 |
| NATIGENE . | TMA389230 |
| PHYTOGEL | TMA387339 |
| PREMIOLOGY | 1646881 |
| PRO-SCIENCE | TMA719935 |
| RADICALE DEFENSE | TMA430019 |
| SATINAGE | TMA388344 |
| THALAS'SPA | TMA635415 |
| THALYSPA | TMA609321 |
| PRO-DERM | 1739565 |
| PRO-DERM & DESIGN | 1739564 |
| | |

" U.S.:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| DERMAZULENE | 1393701 |
| FLASK Design | 1251410 |
| INTERVENTION | 1769063 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | 1150136 |
| MAKE ME UP Design | 3226731 |
| NATIGENE | 1643298 |
| SATINAGE | 1735940 |
| HYDRAFINE | 20160906 |
| | · · |

AUSTRALIA:

| 1 | - Control of the Cont |
|---|--|
| | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY |
| i www.arvenaaana | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
| TRADEMARK | 867 6260 128-22100 0 14 60 0 (00 001) |

| DR RENAUD | 1462109 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 423223 |
| FLASK DESIGN | 663856 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | 1462107 |

BRAZIL:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | |
|--------------|---------------------|---|
| FLASK DESIGN | 812461991 | - |

BRUNEI:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 17232 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | 19393 |

GERMANY:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|--------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 1062357 |

COMMUNITY TRADEMARK:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|--------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 2713923 |

GREAT BRITAIN:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|--------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 1236979 |

FRANCE:

| () () () () | |
|----------------|---------------------|
| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
| FLASK DESIGN | 1208377 |

HONG KONG:

| 1101101101 | |
|--------------|---------------------|
| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
| FLASK DESIGN | 1988B0846 |

REPUBLIC OF KOREA:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 151912 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | 187419 |

SINGAPORE:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | T8406351H |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | T8406352F |
| THALYSPA | T0211556Z |

SPAIN:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|--------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 1098939 |

TAIWAN:

| | TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | į |
|---|--------------|---------------------|---|
| 1 | FLASK DESIGN | 939755 | |

MALAYSIA:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 84003359 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | 84003358 |
| THALYSPA | 02009306 |

THAILAND:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| FLASK DESIGN | 104486 |
| LABORATOIRE DR RENAUD | 104482 |
| THALYSPA | KOR184750 |

VIETNAM:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | |
|--------------|---------------------|--|
| FLASK DESIGN | 19936 | |

MEXICO:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|--------------|---------------------|
| DR RENAUD | 400696 |
| FLASK DESIGN | 480455 |
| THALYSPA | 770238 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 02/22/2016